

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 20406/2018

Vimal Sharma S/o Shri Satya Narayan Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Sara Parveen on behalf of Mr. Tanveer Ahamad
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pushpraj Solanki on behalf of Mr. Ganesh Meena, AAG Mr. V.K. Gupta

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

Order

15/01/2019

1. Though respondent No.3 and respondent No.4 are not served, but counsel appears for all the respondents.
2. Counter affidavit be filed within six weeks.
3. List after six weeks.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ