

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 20406/2018

D.B. Civil Misc. Stay Application No.16571/2018

Vimal Sharma S/o Shri Satya Narayan Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Tanveer Ahamad

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ganesh Meena, AAG
Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**

Order

25/01/2019

On hearing learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Additional Advocate General, we do not find any case for passing an interim order in the nature, it has been prayed for.

Accordingly, Civil Misc. Stay Application No.16571/2018 is dismissed.

In view of the above, Civil Misc. Application No.5041/2019 also stands disposed of.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the main petition.

List the matter after four weeks.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J