

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.20406/2018

Vimal Sharma S/o Shri Satya Narayan Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Sonal Bohra for Mr. Tanveer Ahmed
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pushp Raj Solanki for Mr. Ganesh Meena, Additional Advocate General

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

05/08/2019

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted
four weeks time to file reply to the writ petition.

List after four weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J (MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J

//Jaiman//56

सत्यमेव जयते