

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 20406/2018

Vimal Sharma S/o Shri Satya Narayan Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                                |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Ms. Sara Parveen, Advocate for<br>Mr. Tanveer Ahamad, Advocate |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Ganesh Meena, Additional<br>Advocate General               |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

**Order**

**01/07/2022**

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted one more opportunity of two weeks to file reply to the interim application.

Reply be positively filed within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J