

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20406/2018

Vimal Sharma S/o Shri Satya Narayan Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Tanveer Ahamad, Advocate

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ganesh Meena, AAG with
Mr. Rahul Sehara, Advocate

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

Order

25/07/2022

Learned counsel for the State submits that reply has been filed today.

List this case in the third week of August, 2022.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

Simple Kumawat /31



सत्यमेव जयते