

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 20406/2018

Vimal Sharma S/o Shri Satya Narayan Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tanveer Ahamad, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ganesh Meena, AAG Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate through VC

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

08/09/2022

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for two weeks time. Prayer is allowed.

List this case in the week commencing 10.10.2022.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ

Mohita/34

सत्यमेव जयते