

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. Public Interest Litigation Petition No. 20406/2018

Vimal Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Others.

----Respondents

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Manish Parihar Advocate on behalf of Mr. Tanveer Ahamad Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. S.S. Raghav Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ajay Singh Rajawat Advocate. Mr. Naman Jain Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta Advocate.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

16/12/2022

At the request of learned State Counsel, this matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J