

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20406/2018

Vimal Sharma S/o Shri Satya Narayan Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Tanveer Ahamad with
Ms. Sara Parveen

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.S. Raghav, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

29/08/2023

1. Prayer in this application (I.A. No.2/2022) is for listing of the writ petition at an early date.
2. The said prayer is accepted.
3. The writ petition is ordered to be listed for consideration on 09.10.2023.
4. Response to the documents as filed through application (I.A. No.3/2022) which are taken on record, be filed prior to the next date of hearing with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.
5. Applications are disposed of in above terms.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ