

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Public Interest Litigation Petition No. 20406/2018

Vimal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1010/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tanveer Ahamad Advocate with Mr. Arshad Khan Advocate & Mr. Mohit Sharma Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. B.S. Chhaba, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Avinash Choudhary Advocate, Mr. Hardik Singh Advocate. Ms. Madhu Meena Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT
Order

09/05/2025

Learned State counsel prays for some more time to comply with the earlier direction issued by this Court vide order dated 03.12.2024.

More than five months have elapsed. The action plan ought to have been filed by now. However, in the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to learned State counsel to comply with the order.

Matters be listed in the second week of July 2025.

The respondents should ensure that the direction is complied with.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ