

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20406/2018

Vimal Sharma S/o Shri Satya Narayan Sharma
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1010/2024

Vimal Sharma S/o Shri Satya Narayan Sharma
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mohit Sharma, Mr. Kasim Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G. S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

24/11/2025

Mr. G. S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General, states that an application has been filed today.

Let the Registry is directed to place the said application on record.

Response thereto, if any, may be filed before the next date.

List these matters on 17.12.2025.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ