

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20406/2018

Vimal Sharma S/o Shri Satya Narayan Sharma
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1010/2024

Vimal Sharma S/o Shri Satya Narayan Sharma
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Yashwardhan Singh Shekhawat Mr. Mohit Sharma on behalf of Mr. Tanveer Ahamad
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AG assisted by Ms. Dhriti Laddha

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

19/01/2026

Application has been moved for seeking exemption for compliance of the order dated 03.12.2024.

However, this Court deem it appropriate to hear the case finally and at that stage consider the application.

List this again on 16.03.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J **(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACJ**